EU Declaration of Compliance

COMPANY BRON-COUCKE S.A. \\‘\.\'“
| S4
Address Z.A. les Marquisats
74550 ORCIER
FRANCE

We herewith confirm that the products as detailed below complies with the governing EU
directives (in particular with those directives mentioned below) and bulk production will be
manufactured accordingly.

Article description | 300RP Fine grater, 8486JAPP Small Japanese mandolin, 8485JAPG Large
Japanese mandolin, 10201 Guard for mandolin, 15000 Chef’'s mandolin,
20638B Classic mandolin 38L, DECO6TU Set of 6 decorating tools,
4030CLR le Rouet professional turning slicer, RACL01 Alpage cheese
appliance, CLANX-05 strips slicer, TU03 turn’up cocktail model, DES500
Dryer (small model), DES1000 dryer (big model), TCC10 flower sharpener,
1020RT truffles razor st/steel, TBPUL01-BO corkscrew

The article complies with the standards as mentioned below which are necessary to obtain the
CE-symbol :

Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
1935/2004/EC

This declaration of compliance was issued after examination by a competent authority.

Date of issue Orcier, 12/20/2010

Name / Position Didier Coucke Technical Director
General Manager

Signature / Company stamp

ON-COUCKE S.A.

APPARENLS DE CHISHE PROTEIITILILE

ZA. Les Rarquiagls - P
Tél. (33} (34) 50.73.5C.01
Fax (33) (04) 50.70.58.81




BEESEEEEEEER Py iy g ity ey
Lﬁzlfr 7H 9H
097K 1 U eSS 00593 &

09 JHOSPA number

RUFLI74 EFERBERNRERETRAEFICHTIETEE

Voluntary standards regagding polyolefin resinoids food contact materials

fESARE B

Confirmation Certificate

R
B
By
o
B

£ B nREEGAEE=THLF =5
T B e
o URIUGERTE (U A & KR o . .
Japan Hygienic Olefin And Styrene Plastic Association
% Hfﬁ; E K{]g] Chairman: Kenji Fujiyoshi

Sy gy gy ey

Address: 3-T7-3 Iwakukni city, Yamaguchi pref.
Company name: BENRINER.CO_LTD ETRI IS
Applicant: President, Hajime Yamamoto AN )I

Membership number: K091

We hereby declare that the item(s) with the below mentioned registration number comply with our Voluntary standards in accordance
with the voluntary standards regarding polyolefin res:nmds food contact materials Confirmation Certificate issue regulation 6.

FHOBBFHIEL FROBEFEWRIZHONT, RY A L7 0 oSSk s
dh AR e A I A A B IS < FRIBREMI O HRET 6 £ Tz S &,
WSO EREIZHS L TWAZ L 2R L0 T+ 5,

S e e e e

b7l

ZOMPEE, TR23EL2A3 LA FTHHET S, S %

i

ik [C]1BZa-10009 SYERC I1B-1-M-Z-C i
Registration number Classification|code: v

b
T e g

o 2 | AB SRS HEIES (SdhaEm, Aadh)

Material name | ABS plastic mold injection goods (For all foodstuffs, colored)

LN lj +— {'}‘/r g -, A1) —1/) Benriner {lvory, Green)

=y ,_FS-{_‘PE{
{ﬁrﬁﬁrf

ey ety ety e

4

A==l F— (TAHRU—) Super Benriner (lvory) ?\E

4]

A |yl )d— (FY—) Jumbo Benriner (Green) RE

Item(s) N v

o jﬁ:ﬁgﬁ: ( 9"' U — :/) Turning Slicer Lateral type (Green) %E

Sy gL (R — ) Turning Slicer Vertical type (Dark Green) Pﬂig

X 7 k- AME (PHSE) - Bt (PHSLUF) &&, BEAORTICHEA 4

Ry a 100 CUTFICHAORA %:%

%E %‘Jﬂﬂlfﬂﬁ Suitable for all Qily, Aqueous (>pHS5), Acidic (<pH5) food, alcoholic beverages. hﬁ

h’ CQualification Below 100C Eﬁ

L ﬂf{
0

IRFNSTEE 3H 120 {8 i Initial registration: 12 March 1982 %

Eak219 TH 98 fHiscft i (BMAET - RIEAEZIREBSE) E@I

Re-entry: 9 July 2009 (Change of item name, revision of Confirmation Certificate issue regulation

B e e R R ety



94

9 July 2009
097 Y e 00597 B 3

09 JHOSPA number

ERE 2 1 4E

g RIAL T4 UECRHENERERCEFICHIIETEE

7TH 9H

©

polyolefin resinoids food contact materials

Voluntary standards re ing
1 — ;
—
I =

Confirmation Certificate

£ FF wpREETFEsE=THELtE=%
=thd e Y -

L3 E7y E  AE <9014 - A L I
«B#FS K091

B

Japan Hygienic Olefin And Styrene Plastic Association
Chairman: Kenji Fujiyoshi

Address: 3-7-2 lwakukni city, Yamaguchi pref.
Company name: BENRINER.CO.LTD
Applicant: President, Hajime Yamamoto
Membership number: K091

We hereby declare that the item(s) with the below mentioned registration number comply WITh our Voluntary standards in accordance
with the voluntary standards mﬁrdlng polyalafin resinoids food contact materials Confirmation Certificate issue regulation 6.

FROBHEFIFEE THEOBRBEESWRIZHONT, BUA L7 0 L ESRMIERA
ARSI A 8 FRECE S BIEHEOZMBEE6 2OMEIZEKSE,
U OH ERBEIZES L TWAZ L 2HE L0 TINS5,

ZOMEAHEIE, EX23F12H31H £ETHRYL TS,

This certificate |s valid
until 31 December 2011

Gkl 5

[C]1AZa-10005

SrIRD

Registration nymber

Classificatior

code:

MA-1-M-Z-N

i

Material name

A S IR tHpkEd (Efedn B, B E)

AS plastic mold injection goods (For all foodstuffs, Natural color)

B el - = R

Benriner: Guard

AREY ‘i‘%lﬂl Benriner: Tray

& W A4

R—rR— Y F—  BRBR

Super Benriner: Guard

Itemis)

Ty RN ) S — - BRI

Jumbo Benriner: Guard

PR 2

Qualification

d ik - AtE (PHSH) -84 (PHSLUT) &, SEAo4LTIoES
a 100CLUTIZHESNES

Suitable for all Qily, Aqueous (>pHS5]), Acidic (<pH&} food, alcoholic beverages

Below 100C

BEFATIE 3R 120 HHEHSE Initial registration: 12 March 1982

W ¥

Remark

FRL214F TH 98 (FEZEfT e (BHAZE - Rl iR
FRk214E TH 9R fFEzEMBRE (B4 ET - MRIEA # 2 (HREHE)

Re-entry: 9 July 2009 (Change of item name, revision of Confirmation Certificate issue regulation
Re-entry: 9 July 2009 (Change of item name, revision of Confirmation Certificate issue regulation




Benriner #902521 Super Benriner #902524
Parts Material Parts Material
Body Plastic (ABS) Body Plastic (ABS)

Fixed Flat Blade

Stainless Steel

Fixed Flat Blade

Stainless Steel

Tightening Plastic Screw for Teeth

Plastic (POM)

Tightening Screw for Teeth

Trivalent chromate plating steel

Adjustment Plastic Screw Plastic (POM) Adjustment Screw Trivalent chromate plating steel
Guard Plastic (AS) Guard Plastic (AS)

Screw for Flat Blade Stainless Steel Screw for Flat Blade Stainless Steel

Fine Blade Stainless Steel Fine Blade Stainless Steel

Medium Blade Stainless Steel Medium Blade Stainless Steel

Coarse Blade

Stainless Steel

Coarse Blade

Stainless Steel

* ABS = Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene

AS = Acrylonitrile Stylene
POM = Polyacetal

3-7-22 Nishitenma, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan www.muso-intl.com

MUSO CO., LTD




